Print Form

Appendix E

Notice of Exemption

County Clerk

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County of: Los Angeles

12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650 From: (Public Agency): City of La Verne 3660 D Street

La Verne, CA 91750

(Address)

Project Title: AT&T Wireless Facility at ULV Parking Structure - Case Nos. 105-20PPR & 106-20CUP

Project Applicant: Smartlink, LLC on behalf of AT&T Mobility
Project Location - Specific:
2021 D Street (APN 8377-013-015, 8377-013-016, 8377-013-018)
Project Location - City: La Verne Project Location - County: Los Angeles
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:
Construction of an AT&T Wireless Communications Facility at 2021 D Street which will provide expanded coverage for the surrounding region.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of La Verne
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: AT&T Mobility
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1 (Section 15301), Class 3 (Section 15303) Statutory Exemptions. State code number:
Reasons why project is exempt:
Class 1 exemptions allows for the permitting, leasing or minor alteration of existing private structures involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use. Class 3 exemptions allow for construction of new, small facilities or accessory structures. Exemption 15061(b)(3) is the common sense exemption that exempts from CEQA projects where it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility for the activity to have a significant effect on the environment.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Gabriel Rivera (City of La Verne) Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 909/596-8706
 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? □ Yes □ No
Signature: Date: Date: Title: Assistant Planner (City of La Verne)
Signed by Lead Agency D Signed by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:

Revised 2011